DGS-1510 Series

Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switches with 10G Uplinks

Features

Advanced Features

+ Physical Stacking via two 100 ports, can stack up

ta 6 devices

« Ethernet Ring Protection Switching (ERPS]

- Static Routing

« Auto Surveiliance VLAN
« Auto Voice VLAN

- Loophack Detection

« LLDP/ALLDP-RMED

Security Features

- Access Control List

+ D-Link Safeguard Engine
« BPDU Attack Protection

+ ARP Spoofing Prevention
« [P-MAC-Port Binding

- DoS Attack Prevention

« Clientless MAC/\Web Access Control

Intuitive Managament

« Mufti-language Web-based GUI
« Bulit-in SNMP MIB for remote network

management systems

+ Comprehensive (U support
- Manageability for both IPv4/1Pv6 environmanis

- Dual Image

+ D-Link Network Assistant (DNA) Utility for Easy

instatiation
« Consoleinterface for

Green Technology

« |EEE 80235z Energy Efficient Ethernet
- D-Link Green 3.0 power-saving features

trathic-handling tasks from your router, aE?}ir@@t{ @rﬁ&e

The DGS-1510 Serigs is D-Link's latest generation of SmartPro switches with 106G port
connactivity, making them ideal for deployment in SME/SMB aggregation envitonments. The
DGS-1510 Serles provides a reliable and scalable interconnection between core switches and
edge switches, Available In 16, 24, or 48 10/100/1000 Mbps port models with additional fiber
potts for physical stacking and/or uplinks, the DG5-1510 Series are perfect for any business

network environment.

The DGS-1510 Series PoE-enabled switches are ideal for businesses jooking to power VolP
phones, wirsless access points, or network cameras. Both the DG5-1510-28P and DGS-1510-
2BXMP support up to 30W of power output, giving you flexdble power allocation for a variety
of powered devices, This enables you o scale your gperations to meet business growth and
incarporate new technologies all with affordable installation costs.

10G SFP+ Stacking/Uplink Ports

Depending on whethar linear or fauli-tolerant ring stacking is implernented, users can use oneg
or two 10-Gigabit SFP+ ports to create a physical stack. 6 units or 288 gigabit ports can be
configured as a stack using optionat direct attach cables to provide high bandwidth with cost
efficiency. Users can also easily configure and manage any of the DGS-1510 SmartPro series in
a2 single stack. With 20 Gbps full duplex capabilities, the DGS-1510 offers 106 connectivity to
core networks and servers while still maintaining fast data transfer rates,

Layer 3 Traffic Management

The DG5-1510 Series provides static routing, allowing you to segment your network into

workgroups and communicate acos 3 vaithmit dgeratiing application performance.
i -.fﬁé(!z- rﬂ%fﬁr

With these capabilities, you can boos] hetwork by offloading internal
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“Thie DGS-1510 Series siv tches dte eqmppéd w;th : COM}D!?YP meu;rx of Layer

2 features, inchuding IGMP Snooping, Port Mirroring, Spanning Tree, and Link
Layver Discovery Protocol (LLDP), The IEEE BOZ.3x Flow Control funcion ailows
servers to divectly connectie the switch forfast, refiable data tansfer, Network
maintenance features include Leepback Detection and Cable Dsagmstscs,

Loophack Detection is used to detect lGopy created by a sp&{;iﬁc port o
VLAN and will .auwma‘cacaliy shirt down the affected port gf VEAN. The Calbsleé
Diagnostics feature, designed primadly for administators and customer
service representatives, cary detarmine cable guality and can quichkly discover
sections of cabling that need to be replaced, '

Traffic Classification & QoS

The DGS-1510 Serles supports Auto Surveillance VLAN (ASV} and Auto Voice
YLAN, which are best suited for VoIP and video surveillance deployments.
Auto Surveillance VLAN is a new, industry-leading technology built inte
D-Link Smart Switches, This technology consolidates data and surveillance
video transmission through 2 single SmartPro switch, sparing businesses
the expensz of maintaining expensive dedicated hardware and facilifies.
ASY also ensuras the guality of resl-time video for monitoring and control
without compromising the transmission of conventional network data, The
Auto Voice VLAN technology enhances VoIP service by automatically placing
voice traffic from an [P phone {o an assighed YLAN. With higher priority and
an individual YLAN, these faatures guarantee the quality and security of Vol
traffic. Furthermors, the DSCP markings on Ethernet packets enable different
fevels of service to be assigned to network traffic. As a result, these voice and
video packets take precedence over other packets ensuring uninterrupted
VolP for network users.

Keep Your Network Secure

D-Link's innovative Safeguard Engine protects DGS-1510 Series against traffic
floeding caused by malicious attacks. The series also supports 802.1X port-
based authentication, allowing the network to be authenticated through

external RADIUS servers.

The DG5-1510 Series supports both MAC and Web-based access control. These
provide a user-friendly way to slieviate deployment time, giving customers an
affective and efficient authentication choice.

With an Access Controt List {ACLY, the DGS-1510 Series both enhances network
security and helps o protect the internal 1T network by screening ingress
wraffic based on any user defined conient. The DGS-1510 Series includes ARP
Spoofing Prevention, which protects from attacks on the Ethemet network
that may allow an intruder to sniff data frames, modify traffic, or bring traffic
to a halt aliogether by sending fake ARP massages to the network. For added
security, the DHCP Server Screening feature screens rogue DHCP server
packets from user ports to prevent unauthorized IP assignment.

oS TPV Turiclie
a5 MLD Snoopmg, HE] ACUQQS and [P-MACPort B).ndihg-'(iw‘i?ﬁ) to ensure
seambess integration of next generation networks. The DGS-1510 Saries also
supports an IPvEvE dual stack function that aiiaws the‘ swstch to.act as @

-bridge bctweeh e and 1Py networks.

Versatlie Management

The DGS-1510 Sedes suppors virfuab .staéking viz D-linl's Single 1P
Management (SHVH, allowing up 16 32 devices to be managed via a single 1P
address, This simplifies management of small wa:kgmups.cfr. wiring closets
whilie reducing the number of IP addresses nesded h your network,

The DG5-1510 Serles provides a D-Link Netwaork Assistant Utility and a web-
based management interface that enables administrators 1o easily zet up
and remotely manage thelr networks, The D-Link Network Assistant Utility
aflows customers to easily discover and perform initial setup en multiple
D-Link products simultaneously, This greatly reduces the deployment time for
services required by network administrators such as device firmware upgrades,
configuration backup and restoration, setting P addiesses, or even solution
deployment ile ASY, -

Tha DGS-1510 Series also supports fully featured Command Ling interface (TLY
and SNMP MiBs, It provides the capability of central management in a large
scale network. CL managerment of the switches is also availeble via a console
port. With out-of-band manageability, accessing the switeh is still possible
even if its network data plane is overwhelmed by bulk or malidous traffic.

Energy Efficient

DGS-1510 switches are capable of conserving power without sacrificing
operational performance or functionality by using D-link Green 3.0
technology. Using the 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet standard, the network
will automatically decrease power usage when trafficis low, For environments
nat fully supporting the standard, DG5-1510 switches offer advanced power-
saving settings including port shutoff, LED shutoff, and system hibernation
hased on custom scheduling profiles. The profiles can also be applied to the
PoE switch so that there is no unnecessary power consumyption during off

hours.,
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Teachnical Specifications - DGS-15710 Switche:

JEEEB02.3 TOBASET Ethernet, JEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet, IEEE 802 3ab TODUBASET Gigabit

Port Standards & Funcriorns Ethernet, B02.3ae 10 GBE, IEEE 802.3x Flow Contro! for Fui[«Duplex Mode, Aute-negotiation
1610710071600 Mbps 4810410071 0 Mbps
Number of Ports 2 Gigabit SFP 2 Gigabit SFP
- ' 210G SFP+ - 210G 5FP
_ UTP Cat. 5, Cat. 51100 h s
Hetwork Cables EIA/TIA-568 100-0hm STP {106m max)
Full/Hatf Duplex, Fultzhalf duplex for 10/100 Mbps and Gigabit speed

#edia Interface Exchangé

| > Auto orcontigurabie MDD

Switching Capacity 76 Gbos L — 140 Gbps
Transrnission Method Store-and-forward
MAC Address Table Up to 16,000 entries per device

y Up 1o 512 static MAC entries
MAC Address Update Enable/disable atto-learning of MAC addresses
Maximum 64 bytes Packet ©
Forwarding Rate 5654 Mpps 45845 Mpps 10416 Mpps
Packet Buffer Memory 1.5 MB per device 3 MR per device
MTBF 88215237 hours 516593.25 hours 43343416 hours

ACinput 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz internal universal power supply
Maxirum Power Consumption 203W 240 384W
Standby Power Consumption 122W 152W 276W
Smart Fan Quantity 1 1 2
Acoustics 43.8dBA) 43.9 dB{A} 442 dB{A)
Heat Dissipation 41,602 BTU/hr 73292 BTU/Mr 130,544 BTU/Mr
Operating Temperature St 50°C2310122°F
Storage Temperature 20070 C A0 1587
Operating Humidity O% to 95% non-condensing
Storage Humidity 0 %10 895% non-condensing

280x180x44 mm 440 % 210 x 44 mm 440 % 250 % 44 mim

{11x7.08x 1.73 inches}

{17.36 x 8.26x 1.73 inches}

{17.36 % 9.84 x 1.73 inches}

Dimensions 19" standard rack mounting 19" standard rack mounting 18" standard rack mounting
width, 1 height width, 1U height width, TU height
Weight 1.24 kg 200ky 240ky
Diagnostic LEDs
Certifications CE, FCC, CTick, VEC, BSAAY, €CC CE FCT, Clhiek V(I E’Eﬁfsﬂl Eﬁc }D)'QR;a.?y el
b B AN LAY
Safaty <UL CB ) 1238 % j- i
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Gigabit Stackak

Technical Specifications - DGS-1510 Switches

1EEE 8023 1DBASET Ethernet, JEEE 802.3u TOUBASETX Fast Ethernat 1EEE 8().2.35.1?3 JOUOBASET Gigabit

Port Standards & Functions Ethernet, 802.3ae 10 GbE, {EEE 802.3x Flow Canitrolfor Full-Duplex Mode, Auto-negotiation

Numbersfports | 2410/100/1000 Mbps, 4 106 SFRH | 3810710071000 Mbgs, 410G SEP+
Network Cables ' 'D’i’?Cat..S,,Cat.Se'ﬂ{}Ominjzax}; EEN’UAnﬁB&190~0hm.STP-{150§mmax\}.. |
Fi;iif’H:xa;l:fSugiex B : _ o ?ﬂiir’hézif'.duplex-fm-‘s'ﬁf%ﬂi}Mbpsf and Gigabit speed .
Médialmel;faceExc;hange ] . ) | Autporconfigurable MDS:’MDEIXI B

Switching Capacity 128Gbps 176Gbps

ransmission Method Storg-and-forward
AL Address Table Up to 16,000 entries per device
MAC Address Update Uno 512 static MAC entries, Enable/disable suto-learning of MAC addresses
iaximum 64 byte Packet Forwarding Rate 95 24Mpps 130.959Rp§)5
Packet Buffer Memory 1.5 MB per device 3MB per device
MTBF 316583.25 hours 416788.03 hours

AC Input 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Mz internal tniversal power supply
Maximum Powear Consumption 223W 442W
Standhy Power Consumption 15.2W 280W
Smart Fan Quantity 1 2
Acoustics 427 dB{A) 458 dB{A)
Heat Dissipation 76.043 BTUAMr 138.787 ETUMr
Operating Temperature S1050°C23t0122°F

Slorage Temperature 200 70T (-4 158°F)

Operating Humidity 0% ta 953% non-condensing

Storage Hurmidity 0% to 95% non-condensing

Dimensions 440mm x 210mm x 44mm 440mm x 250mm X 44mm
Weight 200kg 240kg

Power/Stacking ID/Fan {par device), Link/Activity/Spzed {per 10710041000 Mbps port), Link/

Diagnostic LEDs Activity/Speed {per Gigabit SFP port), Link/Activity/Speed (per 10G 5FP-+ port)

Certifications CE, FCC, CTick, VCCI, BSM, CCC, IPvG Ready Logo Phase 2

Safaty UL, (B
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Technical Specifications - DGS-1510 PoE Switches

[EEEB02.53 TOBASET Ethernet, 1EEE 8023y THOBASETX Fast Ethernet, IEEE B02.3ab 1000BASET Gigabit

_ & Functi
Fort Standards & Functions ) Ethernet, 802.3ae 10 GbE, IEEE 802 3x Flow Controlfor Full-Duplex Mode, Auto-negotiation
Number of Ports  2410/100/1000 Mbps PoE capable, 2 Gigabit SR 2 106 SFP4. 74 107100/3000 Mbps POE capable, 410G 5P+
Network Cables | TPCALS, Cat. 5o (100 mmex): EIATIA-SE8 100-0hm STP (100 m mas)

Full/Half Duplex

Ful/half duplex for 107100 Mbps.and Glgabit speed

fﬁedia Interface Exchange

Auto oy conﬁéur‘a'iaie MDIMDY

Switehing Capacity

92 Ghips

128 Gbps

Transmission Method

Store-and-forward

MAC Address Table Upto 16,000 antries per device

MAC Address Update Up to 512 static MAC entries, enable/disable autodearning of MAC addresses
Maxirmum 54 bytes Packet . .
Forwarding Rate 5845 Mpps 9524 Mpps
Packet Buffer Memory 1.5 MB per device

MTBF 275428 54 hours ¥747856.3% hours

Pok Standard

IEEE 802.35f 802.3at

Pok Capable Ports

Ports 110 24: Upto 30W

PaE Power Budgst

Max, 193w Max. 370W

ACInput 100 to 240 VAC 50/50 Rz internal universal powsr supply

Maximum Powsr Consumption 2387 W {Pot onj, 20 W (Pok off} 436.3 W (PoF on}, 384 W (PoF off)

Standby Power Consumption 21W 83w

Smart Fan Quantity 2

Acoustics 46,4 dBlA) 569 dBiA)

Heat Dissipation B13.967 BTUAy 1487 783 BTU/Mhr

Operation Temperature -51050°C2310122°F)

Storage Temperature -20t0 70°C (410 158 7F)

Operation Humidity 0% 1o 25% non-condensing

Storage Humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing

Dimensions 440x21§x£4 mm i 7.3§x8.2§x 1.73 inches) 440 % 308 x 44 mm ( 17.36.x 12,1‘2x 1.73 i:1§hes)

19“standard rack mounting width, 1U height 19" standard rack mounting width, 1U height

Weight 254 ko ?" N ';{g; @5 g

Diagnostic LEDs Power/Stacking ID/Fan Error/PoE Pl.lfh Buttan {per device), Linkhc y(&p e {per 10;:300/1 000
Mbps port), Link/Activity/Speed {per SFP port), Link/3c }yjae,ed,}»er?(}f 2§

Certifications

S0

a=

CE, FCC, CTick, VOO, BSMY, CCC

CE, EC g\@;(

oPhase 2

Safety

P "EDI\
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Airiual Stacking Support.

« D-Link Sin ie P Management
« Upto 3Zdevices pervirtual stack
» Upto 20G stacking handwidth

wisical Sta{) Chafes

+ Supports Duplex Chain/Rin
= Uptn 406 stzﬁ:kmg Dandwi %h uﬁg?s};isx
» Upto 6 units porstack

- 256 Static ARP
- Supports Gratuitous ARP
%Pvﬁ Neighbour Discovery {ND)
+ 16 P interfaces

L2 Features « MAC Address Table: Up o 76K . .Spaﬂnin Tree Protocol
» Flow Control o tg
» 832 3x Flow Contyel v 8{}2 TwRSTP
» HOL Blocking Prevention
« Jurvibo Frame Up to 9000 Bytes - . :
« [GhAP Snoapir : K Aggregation
< IGMPv 12 Snoaping ~ Miax, 32 groups per device/§ ports pergraup
« {GMP %3 awarensss + PortMiroring
T4 Sapparrs 5121GMP groups + Support 4 miroring groups
« Supgmrts 178 5tanc mu!txcaat addrasses + Ong-to-Ong, Manyto-One
arVLAN » Supports Mxrmzmg for T/ Rx/Both
. Supports 1GIP Snooping Queriar « Multicast Filtering
« Host-based IGWMP Snoaping Fast Leave = Forwards all unregisterad groups
. MLE) Snogp mg - Filters all unvegisterad groups
» Supports MLD vIAZ awarenéss . Ethemet Ring Protection Switching { ERP‘S)
= Supparts 312 groups .
» Supports 128 Static Multicast Addresses
. PerVLAf\ MLD Snooping
« Host-based MLD Fast Leave
« MLD Snooping Guerier
VLAN » Asymmetric VLAN
Al » Auto Voice VLAN
. Conf gurabl; 'v’lD {~4084 » Auto Surveillance VLAN
« GVRP
Cuality ot saniee {Ons) - {oS based on » 802.1p Quality of Service
Rt Bhain « 802.1p priority . Queug Hanéilﬁt
- VLAN - Sprict ?rionty%ueue (SPQ
« MAC address « Weighted Raund Robin (WRR)
e » Ether type - Deficit Rgund Robin (DRR)
L « IP address + SPG +WR
« DSCP « & quetes rport
» Protocol type « Bandwidth Control
» TCPAUDP port number « Port-based lngress/Egrass, min, %'anularsty for
~ DSCP of IPva Traffic Class 10710071900 BASET ports.is 64 K
» 1Pv6 flow label
L3 Features « ARF + Default Routing

: taiic.ﬁguﬂﬂ
b 13

Access Control List (ACL}

. A%Ln'gased on
« 8021 p priarity
. VLANP i

- MAC address

« Ether type

« P address

» DSCP

= Protocol type

= TCP/UDP port number

« DSCP of Py Traffic Class

« [Pys flow labed

« ACL Actions
« Permit
« Deny
-« Max. 256 access list
+ Max. 768 rules
- Single or multi éale ports (each rute)
+ Time-based ALL
« ACL Statistics

Security + Port Security < 551
» Supports up to 128 MAC addresses per port « Supports viA2A3
- Broadcast/Multicast/Unicast Storm Control « Supports Pvd/IPvG
« Dynamic ARP Inspection - Traffic Segmentation
- Static MAC « iP-MAC-Port Binding
) LmkSaf*guarci Engsne - DHCP snoopin
wDHCP Sarver « P Source Guar
- ARP Spoof ng Pr + Dyniamic ARP Inspection
- Max, 64 eniries + IPvé DHCP Guar
+ 55H « 1PvH RA Guard
» Supports v2 + IPv6 Snooping
« Supports iIPv4/iPvs « |Pv6 Source Guard
« BPDU Attack Protection « IPv8 RD Inspaction
- DoS Attack Prevention
ARA « Compound Authentication

« 802, 1X Port and MAC-based Authentication
» Supports RADIUS and Local Server

« Supparts EAP CTR TLS, TTLS, PEAP

. Web-based Access Control IWAC)

« Port-based Access Control

- Host-based Access Control

+ Dynamic VLAN Assignment
« GuestVLAN
+ RADIUS and TACACS+ authentication for switch access
+ RADIUS and TACACS+ accounting

« MAC-hasad Access Control M 1 # it
« Port-based Access Contrgl & j ;
Hosbbaseva éﬁciss Contrl™, : _:
« DynamicVLAN Assignmdnt: ] 1
» Japan Wab-based Access 7 53 L Q‘ b it
- Port-based Access Conird!

- Hast-based Access Contipl
« Dynamic VLAN Assignm

‘ EI
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QAN 1. "(:L'ébie.{}.iagnastics . .';.-?éétsiryfﬂ.éﬁe.t
» sElow
Management — -« Command Linednterface [CLD + DHEP Client
=1 ——5i 3 . « D-Link Network Assistant support .
« TFTP Cllert » SHTP. . R
» [Pus Nelghbor Discovery o s " o
- Lonfigurable MDIMDN 792 ARCRC .
P Aute Centiguration
| » RMONy] -
2 : « LLGR L DRRED
» System Log o
= Max. 10,0001og ontries
~ Dgbug command: « TETP Cliert
« Dual images CNTE
>-Link-Green 30 Technology « Power Saving by - System Hibernation mode '
« Link Status « Time-based Pok (PoE model only)
« LED or Port Shutoff

Product Numbar Desciption

DGS-1510-20 16 10/10671000 Mbps, 2 Gigabit SFP and 2 106 $FP+-
DGES-1510-28 24 10/100/1000 Mbps, 2 Gigabit SFP and 2 106G SFP+
DGS-1510-52 48 10710071006 Mbyps, 2 Gigabit SFP and 2 10GSFP+

DGS-1510-28X

24 10/100/1000Mbps and 4 10G SFP+

DGS-1510-52X

48 10/100/1000Mbps and 4 10G SFP+

DGE1510-28P

24 10/300/1000 Mbps Pok capable, 2 Gigabit 5FP and 2 106G 5FP+

DG5-1510-28XMP

24 1071001000 Mbps Pok capable, 4 10G SFP+
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DEM-3I0GT TOODBASE-LY, single-mods, 18km

i

DEMSTIGT - 1000BASE-SX, miulfhrnode, 550

DEM-312GT2 ] 10DOBASE-SY, mnlti-mode, 2 km

DEM-314GT | temmASELMN shglemods S0km o
pEMZISGT 1000BASE:ZX single-mode 80km

“TOGOBASE-T o SPP Haniscpivar

DES-732

DEM-ZIIT . 1| 1000BASE-LY, wavelength Tx: 1550 0m, Re: 1310 nm, single-miodie, 40%m
DEM-331R TO00BASE-LX, wavelength Tx: 1310 nmy, R 1550 nim, single-made, 40km
DEM-330T TOCOBASE-LX, wavelength Tx 1550nm, Rx 1310nm, single-mode, 10km
DEM-330R F000BASE-LY, wavelength Tx 1310nm, Rx 1550nm, single-mode, 10km
DEM-3025-BXD 1000BASE-LX, wavelength Te1550nm R 1310nm, Single-mode, 2 km
BEM-3025-BXU 1000BASE-LY, wavelength T 13 10nm Hx:1550nm, Single-mode, 2 km

DEM-31XT _ TOGBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver (without DDM), 33m: OM 1 MMF, 82m: OMZ MMF, 300m: OM3 MIWF
DEM-431XT-DD 10GBASE-SR SEP+Transceiver {with DD, 33m: OM1 MMF, 82im: OM2 MME, 360}1‘3: O3 MMF
DER-432XT 10GEASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver (without DRM], 10km

DEM-432XT-DD 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transcaiver {with DDM], 10km

DEM-433XT 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Transceiver {without DBM}, 40kim

DEM-433XT-DD 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Transceivar fwith DDM), 40km

DEM-434XT 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ Transceiver {without DDAM), 80km

DEM-436XT-BXD 10GBASE-LR BIDi SFP+ Transceiver {without DD}, Wavelength Tk 1330nm, Rx: 1270nm, 20km
DEM-436XT-BXU 10GBASE-LR BIDi SFP+ Transceiver (without DD}, Wavelength Tw 1270nm, Rx: 1330nm, 20km

DEM-CBI00S 10-GhE SFP+ 1 m Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB3005 10-GbE 5FP+ 3 m Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB700S 10-GhE SFP+ 7m Direct Attach Cable

f;‘:}’. ‘2 RS
i a) (5l [EF%
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Specifications are subject to change without notice. D-Link is a registered trademark of D-Link » &
Corporation and its overseas subsidianies. All other trademarks Belong to thel respective owners. y
42015 D-Link Corporation. All rights reserved. EEOL.
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